

Mohawk Council of Kahnawá:ke P.O. Box 720 Kahnawá:ke Mohawk Territory JOL 1B0 Phone: (450) 632-7500 Fax: (450) 638-5958 Web Site: <u>www.kahnawake.com</u> E-mail: <u>communications@mck.ca</u> Enhsakotò:kénhte Nitiotié:ren Tsi Ietsenhaientáhkhwa

Tsi Nahóten Karihwanákere No'nenk News Release

Dreams Take Flight Returns

For immediate release

(Kahnawá:ke –24 , Onerahtohkó:ka/May 2006) The Mohawk Council of Kahnawá:ke (MCK) is pleased to announce the community's participation in the 2006 Dreams Take Flight (DTF) program.

"Once again we're proud to be taking part in a wonderful initiative such as Dreams Take Flight." said Grand Chief Michael Ahríhron Delisle, Jr. "We have to remember that some of our children may never get a chance to visit Walt Disney World; Dreams Take Flight will help them realize their dreams."

Due to the number of communities and organizations participating in the DTF program this year, the limit of four children has been reduced to three. Kahnawá:ke Shakotiia'takehnhas Community Services (KSCS) will be selecting eligible children, between the ages of 6 and 12.

The trip will take place on 8, Kentenhkó:wa/November 2006. In order to respect the privacy of the families and children who may be considered for this trip, names will not be made public.

-30-

For more information, please contact: David S. Lahache or Loanna Zacharie *Dreams Take Flight* Kahnawá:ke Communications Officer Mohawk Council of Kahnawá:ke (450) 632-7500